

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-23-2021

State v. Doerr Respondent's Brief Dckt. 48088

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Doerr Respondent's Brief Dckt. 48088" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6931.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6931

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings.....	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
Doerr Has Not Shown That The District Court Erred By Denying His Motion To Suppress.....	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Sergeant Genz Did Not Detain Doerr By Approaching Doerr’s Vehicle With A Flashlight And Asking Doerr If He Would Roll Down His Window	5
D. Even If Doerr Was Very Briefly Seized When Sergeant Genz Approached With A Flashlight And Asked If He Would Roll Down His Window, The Seizure Was Lawful.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>I.N.S. v. Delgado</u> , 466 U.S. 210 (1984).....	6
<u>State v. Baker</u> , 141 Idaho 163, 107 P.3d 1214 (2004)	6, 8
<u>State v. Diaz</u> , 144 Idaho 300, 160 P.3d 739 (2007)	5
<u>State v. Garcia-Rodriguez</u> , 162 Idaho 271, 396 P.3d 700 (2017)	9
<u>State v. Howard</u> , 167 Idaho 588, 473 P.3d 857 (Ct. App. 2020)	9
<u>State v. Nelson</u> , 134 Idaho 675, 8 P.3d 670 (Ct. App. 2000).....	6
<u>State v. Nickel</u> , 134 Idaho 610, 7 P.3d 219 (2000).....	6
<u>State v. Pachosa</u> , 160 Idaho 35, 368 P.3d 655 (2016).....	6
<u>State v. Page</u> , 140 Idaho 841, 103 P.3d 454 (2004).....	8
<u>State v. Pieper</u> , 163 Idaho 732, 418 P.3d 1241 (Ct. App. 2018).....	7, 8
<u>State v. Pierce</u> , 137 Idaho 296, 47 P.3d 1266 (Ct. App. 2002).....	9
<u>State v. Randle</u> , 152 Idaho 860, 276 P.3d 732 (Ct. App. 2012).....	8
<u>State v. Zubizaretta</u> , 122 Idaho 823, 839 P.2d 1237 (Ct. App. 1992).....	8
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	10
<u>United States v. Mendenhall</u> , 446 U.S. 544 (1980)	6
 <u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u>	
Idaho Const. art. I, § 17.....	6
U.S. Const. amend. IV	6
